TICO envisions overcoming absolute poverty among vulnerable communities which 
consequently leads to self-reliance of the underprivileged. The different projects are 
designed in accordance to nationally and globally recognized agendas for the future 
of human kind.

In 2022, one thousand five hundred and twenty-nine (1529) children’s lives were 
impacted in different projects like scholastic materials distribution, Sanitary Pads 
distribution, clothes donations and seven hundred (700) Muslims were served 
under religious based projects. Furthermore, forty-seven (47) needy families

[...]

constructing of boreholes, water harvesting tanks in schools, mosques, as well as 
in other areas with water shortages. 

SECTION TWO: PSYCHOSOCIAL SUPPORT & 
BASIC CARE2.0

CHILDREN SERVED 2.1 

The number total number of children served in the different TICO projects in the year 
2022 were, one thousand five hundred and twenty-nine (1529); including 920 girls 
and 609 boys. All these were served in projects like Quran and Yassarna Distribution, 
Girl child empowerment, and food relief among others.

CHILDREN SERVED IN 2023 ACCORDING TO SEX

40%

60%

Boys
Girls

OTHER VULNERABLE GROUPS SERVED 2.2

[...]

empowerment programs which target addressing the unique issues they face and 
promoting their well-being, empowerment, and resilience within their communities. Effective 
counseling can help them overcome challenges, build self-confidence, and lead 
fulfilling lives.

In 2022, one hundred twenty-two (122) school going girls were counselled about 
menstrual hygiene management which to some however grown they were, was a 
new aspect as they had not come across it before. They learnt how to take care of 
their bodies during menstruating plus the overall general body cleanliness.

[...]

It is from such a background that TICO in trying to bridge the gap, distributed 
Qurans and other Islamic books to different mosques, Quran memorization centres and 
individuals. The purpose of this distribution is to bring the Holy Quran closer to 
vulnerable Moslems.

In 2022, TICO donated nine hundred thirty-six (936) copies of Yassarna and three 
hundred twenty (320) copies of the holy Quran to eight different schools and 
Quran memorization centres in various regions of Uganda. Some of the schools among 
others include Namakandwa Islamic, Shura Islamic, Ain Shams Nursery and Primary

[...]

Projects like sanitary pads making and distribution, counselling and guidance 
sessions, skilling and capacity building which makes them realize their capacity and 
understand their worth.

In regards to sanitary pads distribution project, we trained one hundred twenty-two 
(122) girls from two schools in menstrual hygiene, general body hygiene, proper pads 
usage and about menstruation in general.

SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER OF GIRLS 
SERVED

St Johns Gayaza Town 
College

Wakiso 51

Kayunga light College Kayunga 71

WATER AND SANITATION 3.4